

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201
Oakland. California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0570, Version: 3

Subject: Workforce Development Board FY 2020-21 Budget And Contracts

From: Economic & Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Adopting The Fiscal Year 2020-21 Workforce Development Budget; (2) Authorizing Grant Award Agreements With Service Providers Competitively Selected By The Oakland Workforce Development Board To Provide Comprehensive Career Services, Adult Career Services, And Youth Career Services From WIOA Title I Funds And Other Funds For Fiscal Year 2020-21; (3) Authorizing The Carryover Of Unspent Fiscal Year 2019-20 Funds To Contracted Service Providers In Fiscal Year 2020-21 And (4) Authorizing The City Administrator Or His Designee To Apply For And Accept Grants And Contributions For Workforce Development Services Beyond The WIOA Title I Formula Funding And Other Budgeted Funding Sources Up To \$250,000 Per Instance With The Approval Of The Oakland Workforce Development Board